INVESTIGATING OFFICER: OffIcer Robert Fogg Superior Statement of Supervisor Substitute and sworing before stateful firm is for the stateful firm in this day deale 1979/1975 stateful firm is for the stateful firm in the stateful firm in the stateful firm is for the stateful firm in t		N VEHICLE INFORMATION that pe	WEAPONS DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTIO	SUSPECT DESCRIPTION E D	WITNESS TO CRIME 2 /	R SUSPECT IDENTIFICATION ) / VIOLATI	SUSPECT LOCATION YES NO UNK		E/R 1	ယ	E/R 4 clear knotted plastic	PROPERTY CODE: A - ABANDONED E - EVIDENCE F - FOUND	SEX RACE AGE MEIGHT	Assault 2nd Degree	ARREST 2. Bryant - Continued		Bryant	DATE OF ARREST TIME OF ARREST 1901 LOCATION OF ARREST	s V Salkeld	<b>w</b> (	B STATUS R. REFERRED DIVERILE F. FEDERIKAN A. VANKEN OF ONE LASTINANE CITY OF HATTFORD	DATE AND TIME OF RECOVERY  STATUS CODE: A - ACCUSED C - COMPLAINANT J - JUVENILE S - SUSPECT N	ness 142 Mather Street, Hartford,	PROSECUTOR REPORT (Comm. Court []) FAMILY VIOLENCE FAMILY VIOL
IS6-05 OFFICER:  CODE OFFICER:  PAGE 1 OF 6 PAGES	UTION: MAJOR CRIMES GUN TASK FORCE JID DISTRICTIZONE C.O. NARCOTICS	that people will often cover alcoholic beverages in a brown paper	identified as Samuel Bryant (DOB 4/1/81) standing on the public sidewalk directly in front of 142 Mather Street,	were on a proactive patrol while traveling west on Mather Street.	On Sunday, June 28, 2015, at approximately 1900 hours, while assigned	violations, public drinking, street level narcotics offenses, and gun crimes	I am currently assigned to the North Conditions Unit. This is a proactive unit tasked with enforcing quality of life is an in the North End of Hartford These crimes include: but are not limited to; trespassing, loitering, motor vehicle	NOTE:	).00,			D L-LOST R-RECOVERED S-STOLEN T-TOWED V-VEHICLE O-OTHER D-DAMAGED  B L-LOST R-RECOVERED S-STOLEN T-TOWED V-VEHICLE O-OTHER D-DAMAGED  B L-LOST R-RECOVERED S-STOLEN T-TOWED V-VEHICLE O-OTHER D-DAMAGED  B L-LOST R-RECOVERED S-STOLEN T-TOWED V-VEHICLE O-OTHER D-DAMAGED		53a-60 POSSESSION OF NAICOTICS 21a-279a P.W.		STATUTE   CHARGE 2   O. 4-3   Interfering with Police 53a-167a	M B 4/1/81 34 42	154 Brook Street, Hartford, CT	Brian MW 253 High	142 Math		CONTRIBOTING L. NOT EXALCOTOR FACTORS APPLICABLE DRUGS FAMILY MOLENCE FACTORS APPLICABLE DRUGS FAMILY MOLENCE MISSING V-VICTIM W-WITNESS T-INTERVIEWED X-ALIAS O-OTHER L-LOCATED B-BUSINESS  AMOSTING L. DETATOR MV  AMOSTING L. DETATOR MV	APT. / FLOOR NOT APPLICABLE RESIDENT SIN	DATE REPORTED TIME REPORTED UNIT CIDENT REPORT OF INCIDENT REPORTED UNIT CIDENT CIDENT REPORTED UNIT CIDENT
Records Stat	N.TEL	bag in an attemp	sidewalk directly	We were dressed hicle. From our po	ρ̈́	a crimes.	proactive unit tas	Woolf	5 x \$5.00	containing a rock like substance	a powder substance	GED W-SUSPECT VEHICLE CHARACTERISTICS/CONDITIONS		P.W.I.T.S.	CHARGE 3.	a Assault on Police	eet, Har ford,		High Street, Har ford, C	142 Mather Street, Hartford, CT		CONDITIONS APPLICABLE  RACE W-WHITE B-BLACK CODE H-HISPANIC O-OTHER	GLE NON REGIDENT LTI CIT PROPERTY  NEATHER T NOT	rea 2
States Attorney Investigative Officer	SENCE OTHER	brown paper bag in an attempt to conceal what they are drinking.	g on the public sidewalk directly in front of 142 Mather Street, brown paper bag. Through our training and experience we know	epartment vehicle. From our position we observed a male later	to unit 292, Detective Brian Salkeld and I	•	mit tasked with enforcing quality of life d to; trespassing, loitering, motor vehicle		\$2.00		2	EST. VALUE CLASS    CLASS   EST. VALUE   CLASS   CLASS		212-277(0)	o t o 7 spande	ice 53a-167c	CT STATUTE	PARENTS NOTIFIED □ YES □ NO	CT	, CT		⊠DRY □SNO	XI CLEAR A	Mos cope   STATUS

•				·	E GWEWORD C	- <del>''</del> 157.
	DATE OF SUPPLEMENT INVESTIGATING OFFICER ROBERT FORE JID DISTRICTIZONE CO SUPERVISORY  DISTRIBUTION: NARCOTICS INTELLIGENCE JOTHER PAGE 2 OF 6 PAGES me this day (date) 6/73 (1/5).  Records States Attorney Investigative Officer PAGE 2 OF 6 PAGES me this day (date) 6/73 (1/5).	attempted to detain Bryant in namediate. Bryant by the back of his Bryant immediately pushed off of the rear of our vehicle and started to run south towards Brook Street. I was able to grab Bryant by the back of his Bryant immediately pushed off of the rear of our vehicle and started to run south towards Detective Salkeld ran to us and was able to grab Bryant in a bear hug around his waist. Bryant coat, and slow him down as he continued to run south. Detective Salkeld and I. I was able to avoid being punch by Bryant, and struck him one began to violently swing his elbows and throw punches towards Detective Salkeld in. This strike was ineffective and Bryant continued to violently throw time in the face with a closed right first in an attempt to stun and disorient him. This strike was ineffective and Bryant continued to violently throw time in the face with a closed right was able to partially break free from Detective Salkeld's grip as I attempted to convey over the PDPATROL1 punches and elbow strikes. Bryant was able to partially break free from Detective Salkeld in the nose with an elbow, causing him to immediately lose his punches well as partial consciousness. Detective Salkeld suffered a large cut on the bridge of his nose which was bleeding excessively.	Detective Salkeld requested that Bryant provide him with his identification. As Bryant was removing his wallet from his back pocket Detective Salkeld requested that Bryant provide him with his identification. As Bryant was removing his wallet from his back pocket the English Detective Salkeld removed the knife from Bryant Salkeld observed that he had a large pocket knife clipped to his right pants pocket. For officer safety Detective Salkeld removed the exterior pat Salkeld observed it on his person as I intended to conduct an exterior pat down of him for officer safety. Bryant stated that he did not, but appeared to be alarmed by this question. I asked that Bryant's front right coat pocket down of him for officer safety. Bryant's front right coat pocket trunk lid of our vehicle, and I began to conduct the exterior pat down of his person. As I began to feel the contents of Bryant's front right coat pocket through the coat I felt a heavy weighted item which I believed to be consistent with the weight of the firearm. I immediately stopped the pat down and through the coat I felt a heavy weighted item which I believed to be consistent with the weight of the firearm.	FROPERTY CODE: A - ABANDONED E - EVIDENCE P-FOUND L - LOST R - RECOVERLED S-SIGNE   REGISTRATION   COLOR   SERVAL OR VIN.   S	101 3rd Degree 53a-117 STATUTE CHARGE INTEREST OF DESCRIPTION COMMENTS / DISTINCTIVE INTEREST OF DAMAGED W. SUSPECT VEHICLE O- OTHER D-DAMAGED W.	TOR REPORT (COMM. COUNT ) SUPPLEMENT JUVENILE REFERRAL HARTFORD POLICE DI OFINGIDENT TIME OF INCIDENT DATE REPORTED 100 NOTION 142 Mather Street, 28/15 TORROW LINEARY LINEAR STREET M. MISSING V. VICTIM W. WITNESS 1- INTERVIEWED X. ALIAS O - OTHER L. LOCATED B AGE AGE
	CODE  STREEMISOR  STATISTICS  STATIST  STA	as able to grab Bryant by the back of his t in a bear hug around his waist. Bryant eing punch by Bryant, and struck him one Bryant continued to violently throw to convey over the PDPATROL1 causing him to immediately lose his h was bleeding excessively.	officer safety Detective Salkeld removed the knife from Bryant's officer safety Detective Salkeld removed the knife from Bryant's weapons on his person, as I intended to conduct an exterior pat weapons on his person, as I began to feel the contents of Bryant's front right coat pocket I began to feel the contents of Bryant's front right coat pocket weight of the firearm. I immediately stopped the pat down and	us cards  ther Street. We observed that Bryant was Public Drinking.	TTFOIR, CI	EMENT CASE # 15-19906  HAITTOID, CT NOT. FLOOR RELATED GASE 1  HOT. FLOOR TELEPHONE  ADDRESS R- REFERRED JUVENILE P-PEDESTRIAN K-OWNER of MV N-PASSENGER IN MV T-TICKETED Z-OPERATOR MV  APT, FLOOR TELEPHONE  APT, FLOOR TELEPHONE

DISTRIBUTION: NARCOTICS INTELLIGENCE  Records States Attorney Investigative  HPD FORM#77 REV. 05/06	handcuffs. The crowd became very angry and was yel    handcuffs   handcuffs	Detective Salkeld who ran the same route as Bryant and I arrived at my location at type maneuver. Detective Salkeld was holding Bryant from behind, and attempted to the fight and try to escape. I holstered my Taser X-26, and removed my baton from its holding and try to escape. I holstered my Taser X-26, and removed my baton from its holding and were observing what was taking place. Detective Salkeld pleaded with the	Bryant lost his balance and fell to the ground two times in the rear yard of 154 Brochanged the cartridge of my Taser X-26 and ordered that Bryant "Stop" of that I would trying to get back on his feet as I again deployed my Taser X-26 at him, striking him to cycle for five seconds. Bryant was able to get back on his feet and was now facing I clenched in a fighting posture began to move towards me as he intended to attack me. Taser X-26 in my right hand. I struck Bryant in the head with the Taser X-26, using it This strike caused a cut to Bryant's head which immediately began to bleed.	I removed my department issued Taser X-26: I removed my department issued Taser X-26: five seconds, but was ineffective as Bryant had a leaving it in the roadway in the area of 136 Mathactively was in a foot chase. Bryant ran north the was in close proximity to Bryant the entire time Street.	SEX RACE AGE HEIGHT WEIGHT  CODE: A - ABANDONED E - EVIDENCE F - FOUND L - LOST R - REI  ATV. YEAR  1 Black "LG" cell phone  1 TIDD Broader Begeint # A A 12729	STATUTE	PROSECUTOR REPORT (Comm. Court [] ) SUPPLEMENT  DATE OF NGIDENT TIME OF INCIDENT PATE REPORT  6/28/15  ATUS CODE: A -ACCUSED C - COMPLAINANT J - JUVENILE S - SUSPECT M - MISSING V -  B STATUS  14ST NAME  FIRS
HER PAGE 3 OF 6 PAGES	The crowd became very angry and was yelling threats towards Detective Salkeld and 1.    INVESTIGATING Officer Robert Fogg	cation at apted to 1 mits ho with the	Bryant lost his balance and fell to the ground two times in the rear yard of 154 Brook Street, causing cuts and scrapes to his knees and palms. I changed the cartridge of my Taser X-26 and ordered that Bryant "Stop" or that I would "Tase" him. Bryant ignored my verbal commands, and was trying to get back on his feet as I again deployed my Taser X-26 at him, striking him with both of the probes in his chest area. I allowed the Taser X-26 to cycle for five seconds. Bryant was able to get back on his feet and was now facing me in the rear yard of 154 Brook Street. Bryant with both fists clenched in a fighting posture began to move towards me as he intended to attack me. I was within only a few feet of Bryant and was still holding the Taser X-26 in my right hand. I struck Bryant in the head with the Taser X-26, using it as an emergency impact device in an attempt to gain compliance. This strike caused a cut to Bryant's head which immediately began to bleed	I removed my department issued Taser X-26 from its holster and fired it at Bryant, striking him in has back with both prongs. The Taser cycled for I removed my department issued Taser X-26 from its holster and fired it at Bryant began to run east on Mather Street while shedding the coat and five seconds, but was ineffective as Bryant had a thick gray leather coat on. Bryant began to run east on Mather Street while shedding the coat and five seconds, but was in affective as Bryant had a thick gray leather coat on. Bryant on foot while conveying over the PDPATROL1 frequency that I leaving it in the roadway in the area of 136 Mather Street, and then west through a broken portion of a stockade fence. I actively was in a foot chase. Bryant the entire time as he ran north through another broken stockade fence and wound up in the rear yard of 154 Brook was in close proximity to Bryant the entire time as he ran north through another broken stockade fence and wound up in the rear yard of 154 Brook Street.	TOWED V-VEHICLE O-OTHER D-DAMAGED W-SUSPECT VEHICLE OCION SERIAL OR VIN.  (broken Screen)	CHARGE 2 STATUTE CHARGE 3	HARTFORD POLICE DE INCIDENT SUPPLE LOCATION 142 MATTHET STREET, I WEIGHT 142 MATTHET STREET, I NOTE OF BIRTH ASE ASE DATE OF BIRTH ASE
Sperison 1. Comment of the contraction of the contr	CODE	this time. Detective Salkeld again grabbed Bryant in a bear hug take him to the ground but was unable to as Bryant continued to Ister. A large crowd began to form in the front of 154 Brook crowd for help as we were unable to successfully place Bryant in	nd scrapes to his knees and palms. I hored my verbal commands, and was n his chest area. I allowed the Taser X-26 Harook Street. Bryant with both fists feet of Bryant and was still holding the t device in an attempt to gain compliance.	with both prongs. The Taser cycled for r Street while shedding the coat and er the PDPATROL1 frequency that I h a broken portion of a stockade fence. I und up in the rear yard of 154 Brook	FEATURES  CLE  CHARACTERISTICS / CONDITION  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S	STATUTE	PARTIMENT  APT. FLOOR RELATED GASE 1  HART FLOOR RELATED GASE 1  HART PASSENGER IN MY T-TICKETED Z-OPERATOR MY APDRESS R-REFERRED JUVENILE P-PEDESTIAN K-OWNER of MY N-PASSENGER IN MY T-TICKETED Z-OPERATOR MY APT, / FLOOR TELEPHONE

<u>J</u>

			•			· ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹੇ
DATE OF SUPPLEMENT  DISTRIBUTION:  Records  RPD FORM # 77 REV. 05/06	A search of \$20.00, 5 x \$11 sales as Bryant later counted a seizure. Bryan crack cocaine.	Bryant's gra of the gray leat rock like substa level packaged	grogresi fell from	SUSPECT SEX RACE SUSPECT SEX RACE PROPERTY CODE: A - ABAN R CODE 917. YEAR P V/D 1 1999	OZOORM OOMZ-O	PROSECÚ DATE O// ATUS CODE:
INVESTIGATING   OFFICER   OFFICER	nce as well as the ro Bryant's person wa 0.00, 5 x \$5.00, 4 x c stated that he was nd was then seized t did not possess an	y leather jacket was her jacket was (4) c mce. Through our t crack cocaine that	Fearing that the crowd may atterground to gain compliance. Bryant ground to gain compliance bryant resisting." Bryant ignored these corfell to the ground with Detective Signard helped in securing him in doub from both his injuries and Detective that he was able to again see.	Honda Accord		
Officer Robert Fo	A search of Bryant's person was conducted incidental to arrest, and I located in his front right pocket the above listed \$353.00 U.S. Currency (13 x A search of Bryant's person was conducted incidental to arrest, and I located in his front right pocket the above listed \$353.00 U.S. Currency (13 x A search of Bryant's person was conducted incidental to arrest, and I located in his front right pocket the above listed \$353.00 U.S. Currency (13 x \$20.00, 5 x \$10.00, 5 x \$5.00, 4 x \$2.00). The US Currency was separated in multi-denominations and was believed to be the proceeds of illegal drug \$20.00, 5 x \$10.00, 5 x \$5.00, 4 x \$2.00). The US Currency was sales as Bryant stated that he was currently unemployed, and did not have a legitimate source of income. The above listed \$353.00 U.S. Currency was sales as Bryant stated that he was currently unemployed, and did not have a legitimate source of income. The above listed \$353.00 U.S. Currency was sales as Bryant stated that he was currently unemployed, and did not have a legitimate source of income. The above listed \$353.00 U.S. Currency (13 x A search of Bryant's person was believed to be the proceeds of illegal drug \$20.00, 5 x \$10.00, 5 x \$5.00, 4 x \$2.00). The US Currency was sales as Bryant stated that he was currently unemployed, and did not have a legitimate source of income. The above listed \$353.00 U.S. Currency (13 x A search of Bryant's person and was believed to be the proceeds of illegal drug \$350.00 U.S. Currency (13 x A search of Bryant's person and was believed to be the proceeds of illegal drug \$350.00 U.S. Currency (13 x A search of Bryant's person and was believed to be the proceeds of illegal drug \$350.00 U.S. Currency (13 x A search of Bryant's person and was believed to be the proceeds of illegal drug \$350.00 U.S. Currency (13 x A search of Bryant's person and was believed to be the proceeds of illegal drug \$350.00 U.S. Currency (13 x A search of Bryant's person and was believed to be the proceeds of illegal drug \$350.00 U.S. Currency (13 x A sea	Bryant's gray leather jacket was located in the roadway directly in front of 136 Mather Street by Officer Antuna. Located in the front left coal pocket Bryant's gray leather jacket was located in the roadway directly in front of 136 Mather Street by Officer Antuna. Located in the front left coal pocket of the gray leather jacket was (4) clear knotted plastic bags each containing a powder substance, and (3) clear knotted plastic bags each containing a powder substance, and (3) clear knotted plastic bags each containing a contained as both street level packaged powder cocaine, and street rock like substance. Through our training and experience this was immediately recognized as both street level packaged on a small portion of the level packaged crack cocaine that was individually packaged for street level sales. A NIK field test was later conducted on a small portion of the level packaged crack cocaine that was individually packaged for street level sales. A NIK field test was later conducted on a small portion of the level packaged crack cocaine that was individually packaged for street level sales. A NIK field test was later conducted on a small portion of the level packaged crack cocaine that was individually packaged for street level sales.	Fearing that the crowd may attempt to attack Detective Salkeld and I struck Bryant in his left thigh with my baton in an attempt to bring him to the Fearing that the crowd may attempt to attack Detective Salkeld and I struck Bryant in his left thigh with my baton in an attempt to bring him to the Fearing that the crowd may attempt to attack Detective Salkeld and I struck Bryant in his left thigh with my baton in an attempt to bring him to the ground to gain compliance. Bryant finally resisting of the same compands before each strike. Bryant finally resisting." Bryant began to place his hands behind his back, until assisting Officer's arrived on scene and helped in securing him in double locked handcuffs. Bryant began to complain that he couldn't see as there was a large amount of blood on his face from both his injuries and Detective Salkeld's. Before Detective Salkeld left to seek his own medical treatment, he wiped the blood from Bryant's face so that he was able to again see.	WEIGHT LBS	STATUTE   CHARGE 2	
ERPAGE 4	rtal to arrest, and I rency was separated, and did not haviture. Bryant was I s, straws, or other:	way directly in fro bags each contain nce this was imme tokaged for street to	tive Salkeld and I s ground and I cont ground and I cont sult I struck him t Bryant still refused s. Bryant began to Detective Salkeld	STOLEN T- TOWED V - VI STATE REGISTR		MENT JUVENILE REFERRAL INCIDENT SUPPLE CATE REPORTED SUPPLE LOCATION 142 Mathet Street, I Mc1981 - INTERVIEWED X-ALIAS O-OTHER L-LOCATED B-FIRST NAME MI SEX RACE DATE OF BIRTH: AGE
CO 156-05	located in his from located in multi-denomed in multi-denomed a legitimate sour a legitimate with a Seminstruments that materials	nt of 136 Mather ing a powder subs diately recognized evel sales. A NIK.	itruck Bryant in hi inued to shout lou inued to shout lou wo more times, gi to place his hand complain that he cleft to seek his ow	O-OTHER D-DA COLOR		INCIDENT SUPPLEMENT  42 Mather Street, Hartford, CT ALAS 0-OTHER 1LOCATED B - BUSINESS R - REFERRED  DATE OF BIRTH:  AGE ADDRESS
ASSISTING OFFICER SUPERVISORY REVIEW AFFIDANT STATEMENT: Subscribed and sworp/to before- me this day (date)// 27 / 2	it right pocket the ainations and was burce of income. The ized Property Receasy be used to cons	her Street by Officer Asubstance, and (3) clear ized as both street leve. IK. field test was later	s left thigh with m d verbal command ving the same com s behind his back, ouldn't see as then n medical treatmer	DESCRIPTION / COMMENTS / DISTRINCTIVE FEATURE  R. D - DAMAGED W- SUSPECT VEHICLE LOR SERIAL OR VIN.  CHARACT  HT VIN: 1HGCG6650X/	STATUTE CHARGE 3	TOTA, CT S R-REFERRED (IVENILE P-PEDES)
SUPERVISOR/	front right pocket the above listed \$353.00 U.S. Currency (13 x mominations and was believed to be the proceeds of illegal drug source of income. The above listed \$353.00 U.S. Currency was a Seized Property Receipt (HPD Form 11) as proof of the money at may be used to consume either of the suspected powder or	Ituna. Located in the front left coat polynomers. It is the front left coat polynomers and street conducted on a small portion of the reaction for cocaine in both instances.	baton in an attempt to bring him to "get on the ground" and "stop nands before each strike. Bryant intil assisting Officer's arrived on was a large amount of blood on ly, he wiped the blood from Bryan	TERISTICS / CONDITION		APT. FLOOR RELATED CASE 1    APT.   FLOOR RELATED CASE 1   BUSINESS R-REFERRED   IVVENILE P-PEDESTIAN K-OWNER of M/V N-PASSENGER IN M/V T-TICKETED Z-OPERATOR M/V AODRESS   APT. / FLOOR TELEPHONE   ADDRESS   APT. / FLOOR   TELEPHONE   ADDRESS   APT. / FLOOR   AP
cone cone	OU.S. Currency (? roceeds of illegal of 100 U.S. Currency ) as proof of the muspected powder o	tuna. Located in the front left coat po knotted plastic bags each containing a packaged powder cocaine, and street conducted on a small portion of the reaction for cocaine in both instances	baton in an attempt to bring him to the to "get on the ground" and "stop nands before each strike. Bryant finally ntil assisting Officer's arrived on scene was a large amount of blood on his facet, he wiped the blood from Bryant's facet.	S S S COMPLETED	STATUTE	FLOOR RELATED CASE 1 ISENGER IN MV T-TICKETED Z-OPERATO APT, J FLOOR TELEPHO

						•			. •	
HPD FORM IF (7 NEW, OGGO)		An inquiry of the PDINFO! frequency shows that the Wilson Gray YMCA falls within 1500' feet of 136	with Bryant's blood. Unit 240 Sergeam Runkauski was not currently have any active warrants, but is subject that he does not currently have any active warrants, but is subjected and the control of this incident by voice mail, and a Adult Probation Officer Warren Barnett. Officer Barnett was notified of this incident by voice mail, and a control of this incident by voice mail and a control of this incident by voice mail, and a control of this incident by voice mail and a control of this incident by voice mail and a control of this incident by voice mail and a control of this incident by voice mail and a control of this incident by voice mail and a control of this incident by voice mail and a control of this incident by voice mail and a control of this incident by voice mail and a control of this incident by voice mail and a control of this incident by voice mail and a control of this incident by voice mail and a control of this incident by voice mail and a control of this incident by voice mail and a control of this incident by voice mail and a control of this incid	further detail.)  During the incident my department issued Taser X-26 (Serial Number X00-565606) became damaged as well as a biohazard as it was contaminated During the incident my department issued Taser X-26 (Serial Number X00-565606) became damaged as well as a biohazard as it was contaminated the contaminated property.	Detective Salkeld was transported to Saint Francis Hospital by unit 15 Officer Manson. Salked was treated for cuts and scrapes to his left forearm, and knee. Detective Salkeld was also treated for what was later found to be a broken nose by the Attending Phsyician (See HPD Case # 15-19908 for	Bryant was treated by AMR unit 937, which was the first ambulance to respond on scene. Bryant was later transported to Saint Francis Hospital to Bryant was treated by AMR unit 937, which was the first ambulance to respond on scene. Bryant was later transported by the attending additional medical treatment. Bryant received (2) staples to his head as well as the cleaning and bandaging of all other wounds by the attending additional medical treatment. Bryant received (2) staples to his head as well as the cleaning and bandaging of all other wounds by the attending physician. Bryant was released from the hospital and transported to 50 Williams Street, the Shooting Task Force office where he was interviewed and physician. Bryant was released from the hospital and transported to 50 Williams Street, the Shooting Task Force office where he was interviewed and physician. Bryant was released from the hospital and transported to 50 Williams Street, the Shooting Task Force office where he was interviewed and physician. Bryant was released from the hospital and transported to 50 Williams Street, the Shooting Task Force office where he was interviewed and physician. Bryant was released from the hospital and transported to 50 Williams Street, the Shooting Task Force office where he was interviewed and physician. Bryant was released from the hospital and transported to 50 Williams Street, the Shooting Task Force office where he was interviewed and physician.	Unit 240 Sergeant Rutkauski arrived on scene and observed both the injuries that D	UBS COUND L-LOST R-RECOVERED S-STOLEN 1-TOWED V-VEHICLE O-OTHER D-DAMAGED W-SUSPECT VEHICLE O-OTHER D-	S ARREST CHARGE 1.	HARTFORD POLICE DEPARTMENT   JUVENILE REFERRAL   HARTFORD POLICE DEPARTMENT   INCIDENT SUPPLEMENT   INCIDENT   IAST NAME   I
	Misself 1 1 1 CODE  Misself 1 1 1 House of the code	Mather Street.	varrants, but is subject to adult probation. Bryant is supervised by by voice mail, and a follow up contact will be made at a later time	well as a biohazard as it was contaminated	ed for cuts and scrapes to his left forearm, Phsyician (See HPD Case # 15-19908 for	scene. Bryant was later transported to Saint Francis Hospital for aning and bandaging of all other wounds by the attending t, the Shooting Task Force office where he was interviewed and companied with this arrest report.	etective Salkeld received as well as Bryant.	CHARAC ERISTICS / CONDITION ST EST VALUE CLASS  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S  S	STATUTE	CASE # 15-19906  #PT. FLOOR RELATED CASE 1  PESTRIAN K-OWNER of MIV N-PASSENGER IN MIV T-TICKETED Z-OPERATOR MIV APT. / FLOOR TELEPHONE  APT. / FLOOR TELEPHONE

<u>J</u>

DATE OF SUPPLEMENT OFFICER OFFICER ROBERT FORGE JID DISTRICTIZONE CO SUPERVISORY REVIEW  DISTRIBUTION: NARCOTICS INTELLIGENCE OTHER PAGE 6 OF 6 PAGES me this day (data)//.24//5  HPD FORM # 77 REV. 05/06	Honda Accord (Connecticut Registration 8APLJ1) le of the vehicle as well as small scuffs and scratch	obstance .00), am .auski. T e listed d'Police	At this time Samuel Bryant (DOB 4/1/81) was found to be in violation of Hartford Connecticut General Statutes, 53a-167a; Interfering with Police, 53a-167c; Assault on Mischief in the Third Degree, 21a-279a; Possession of Narcotics, 21a-277(b); Possess of Narcotics with Intent to Sell within 1500' Feet of a Drug Free School Zone.	SUSPECT SEX RACE AGE HEIGHT WEIGHT HAIR COLOR HAIR TYPE COMPLEXION DESCRIPTION / COMMENTS / DISTINCTIVE FEATURES  PROPERTY CODE: A - ABANDONED E - EVIDENCE F - FOUND L - LOST R - RECOVERED S - STOLEN T - TOWED V - VEHICLE O - OTHER D - DAMAGED W- SUSPECT VEHICLE O- OTHER D - DAMAGED W-	ARREST STATUTE CHARGE 2	PROSECUTOR REPORT (COMM. COURT ) SUPPLEMENT JUVENILE REFERRAL  1008/104  1109/00 DATE REPORTED  1008/104  1109/00 DATE REPORTED  1008/104  1109/00 DATE REPORTED  1008/104  1008
CODE  CODE  CODE  CODE  CODE  CODE  CODE	was parked in the private drive way of 154 Mather Street. The vehicle had ses which may have been a result of the incident.	3, (3) clear knotted plastic bags each containing a rock like d Taser X-26 (Serial Number X00-565606) were transported to 50 The evidence was submitted to the Hartford Police Department (1) Black, red, green "Gucci" bifold wallet with miscellaneous Department Property Room for safe keeping as they were	City Ordiance 4-3; Public Drinking, and the following Police, 53a-60; Assault in the Second Degree, 53a-117; Crimina ion of Narcotics with Intent to Sell, and 21a-278a(b); Possession	IXFORM #JD-CR-18 COMPLETED CTERISTICS / CONDITION  \$  \$	STATUTE	HARTFORD POLICE DEPARTMENT  INCIDENT SUPPLEMENT  142 Mather Street, Hartford, CT  X-Alias 0-other 1-located 8-business R-referred juvenile p-ped Strian K-owner of MV N-passenger in MV 1-ticketed z-operator MV N-passenger in MV N-passeng

		•				· .	· ·	· · · · · ·		ω 2		m o si		
28/15   INVESTIGATING   Detective Daniel Blumes   H75   OFFICER	CODE ASSISTING	aware of the form while agreeing to be interviewed.  completed the form while agreeing to be interviewed.  Bryant subsequently explained that the whole incident was unintentional and an accident. I asked if he was willing to provide a written statement.  Bryant subsequently explained that we write it as he told it to us. Bryant then provided the statement (see voluntary statement).  Bryant agreed but requested that we write it as he told it to us. Bryant then provided the statement (see voluntary statement).	headed.  I explained to Bryant that we would like to interview him but emphasized to him that it was his decision to speak with us, and that he also must be I explained to Bryant that we would like to interview him but emphasized to him that it was his decision to speak with us, and that he also must be I explained to Bryant that we would like to interview him but emphasized to him that it was his decision to speak with us, and that he also must be I explained to Bryant that we would like to interview him but emphasized to him that it was his decision to speak with us, and that he also must be I explained to Bryant that we would like to interview him but emphasized to him that it was his decision to speak with us, and that he also must be I explained to Bryant that we would like to interview him but emphasized to him that it was his decision to speak with us, and that he also must be I explained to Bryant that we would like to interview him but emphasized to him that it was his decision to speak with us, and that he also must be I explained to Bryant that we would like to interview him but emphasized to him that it was his decision to speak with us, and that he also must be I explained to Bryant that we would like to interview him but emphasized to him that it was his decision to speak with us, and that he also must be a speak with the property of the like to interview him but emphasized to him that it was his decision to speak with us, and that he also must be a speak with the speak with the property of the like to be a speak with the property of the like to interview him but emphasized to him that it was his decision to speak with the also must be a speak with the property of the like to be a speak with the property of the like the like the like to be a speak with the like the li	opon ms announced by the was given.  I asked Bryant if he was physically and mentally alright to talk to. Bryant explained that he was sore and had a headache from the incident, but I asked Bryant if he was physically and mentally alright to talk to. Bryant explained that he was drinking earlier, but was now clear and the was finder the influence of any type of drug or alcohol. Bryant explained that he was drinking earlier, but was now clear	assaulting a police officer. In this invitority of the debrief.  hospital, Bryant was transported to our office for the debrief.  hospital, Bryant was transported to an interview room where his handcuffs were adjusted to the front of his body. Bryant requested water and a	investigating serious assaults and other crimes involving firearms.  On Sunday, June 28, 2015, we conducted an interview with the accused Samuel Bryant at the Hartford Polide Shooting Task Force Field Office, investigating serious assaults and other crimes involved with the accused Samuel Bryant at the Hartford Polide Shooting Task Force Field Office, investigating serious assaults and other crimes involved an interview with the accused Samuel Bryant at the Hartford Polide Shooting Task Force Field Office, investigating serious assaults and other crimes involving firearms.  On Sunday, June 28, 2015, we conducted an interview with the accused Samuel Bryant at the Hartford Polide Shooting Task Force Field Office, investigating serious assaults and other crimes involving firearms.	F DEFMUS Postkowski and I (Detective Daniel Blumes), are assigned to the Hartford Police Shooting Task Force (STF). We are responsible for		USPECT SEX RACE AGE HEIGHT WEIGHT WEIGHT WEIGHT LBS USPECT VEHICLE O-OTHER D-DAMAGED W-SUSPECT VEHICLE	S ARREST CHARGET.		ATUS CODE: A - ACCUSED C - COMPLAINANT J - JUVENILE S - SUSPECT M - MISSING V - VICTIN MI SEX RACE B STATUS U A I Bryant Samuel M B  Bryant	PROSECUTOR REPORT (Comm. Court [] ) [X] SUPPLEMENT JUVENILE REFERRAL INCIDENT SUPPLEMENT FLOOR RELATED CASE # 15-1990  DATE OF THE OF INCIDENT WEDGE NOTICE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE OFFICE OF THE OFFIC	
3000	The Doctories of March 1991	willing to provide a written statement. ary statement).	speak with us, and that he also must be as. Bryant understood his rights and	that he was sore and had a headache from the incident, but felt explained that he was drinking earlier, but was now clear	body. Bryant requested water and a	de Shooting Task Force Field Office, the arrested for several charges including spital. Upon being released from the	lask Force (STF). We are responsible for	G	CLE FORM #JD-CR-18 COMPLETED CHARACTERISTICS / CONDITION EST VALUE CLASS CHARACTERISTICS / CONDITION \$		STATUTE	3, CT	APT. FLOOR RELATED CASE ( APT. FLOOR TELEPHONE APT. FLOOR TELEPHONE	

	INVESTIGATING	S ARREST STATUTE CHARGE 2  CHARGET:  SUSPECT SCX RACE ASE HEIGHT WEIGHT HAIR COLOR HAIR TOPE COMPLEXION  PROPERTY CODE: A - ABANDONED E - EVIDENCE   F-FOUND L - LOST R - RECOVERED S - STOLEN T-TOWED V - VEHICLE O-OTHER (BRANDAMODEL) STATE REGISTRATION CONTROL OF PROPERTY YEAR (BRANDAMODEL) STATE REGISTRATION CONTROL OF PROPERTY AND BLOOD SOAKED HPD Uniform Shirt REGISTRATION CONTROL OF PROPERTY AND BLOOD SOAKED HPD Uniform Shirt REGISTRATION CONTROL OF PROPERTY AND BLOOD SOAKED HPD Uniform Shirt REGISTRATION CONTROL OF PROPERTY AND BLOOD SOAKED HPD Uniform Shirt REGISTRATION CONTROL OF PROPERTY PROPERTY AND BLOOD SOAKED HPD UNIFORM SHIRT REGISTRATION CONTROL OF PROPERTY	PROSECUTOR REPORT (Comm. Count [] )   Supplement   Juvenile Referral   Incident Supplement   Incident Supple
REMEN/ REMISVESTEVENTE (REMIEW). Shepited ard swintbloadre methis day (clas)	SISTING	STATUTE CHARGES.  DESCRIPTION / COMMENTS / DISTINCTIVE FEATURES  R D - DAMAGED W- SUSPECT VEHICLE LOR   SERIAL OR VIN. CHARACTE C	ARIMENI MENT  ARIMENI  ARIMENI
(signat)  GLEENISON  COTE		EATURES  CHARACTERISTICS / CONDITION  CHARACTERISTICS / CONDITION  S  EST VALUE  CLASS  CHARACTERISTICS / CONDITION  S  Om Detective Brian Salkeld. The item was	CASE # 15-199()6  APT. FLOOR REATED CASE 1  PACK - CASE # 15-199()6

DATE OF SUPPLEMENT 6/30/2015   INVESTIGATING Det. K. Medina   CODE SUPPLEMENT 6/30/2015   OFFICER OFFI	On Sunday, June 28, 2015, at approximately 1900 hours, Officers B. Salkeld and R. Fogg On Sunday, June 28, 2015, at approximately 1900 hours, Officers B. Salkeld and R. Fogg On Sunday, June 28, 2015, at approximately 1900 hours, Officers B. Salkeld and R. Fogg On Sunday, I was asked by Sergeant O'Hare of the Hartford Police Department's Intelligence Division acation) and attempt to locate any and all video that may have captured the incident. I canvastrook and Mather Streets with negative results. The markets are approximately 100 feet sout 37 markets are approximately 100 feet sout 38 markets are approximately 100 feet sout 39 markets are approximately 100 feet	PROSECUTOR REPORT (Comm. Count )   X   SUPPLEMENT   JUVENILE REFERRAL   INCIDENT SUPPLEMENT   INCIDENT SUPPLEMENT SUPPLEMENT   INCIDENT SUPPLEMENT   INCIDENT SUPPLEMENT SUPPLEM
CODE CODE SUPERVISOR CODE (signed)	were involved in an altercation while attempting to take a vas later treated at a local medical facility. The following to respond to the area of 139 Mather Street (the inciden ssed both neighborhood markets at the intersection of h of the incident location. I additionally conducted a ls who may have captured the incident via cell phone viduals who stated that they would contact me if any ement. Nothing further at this time.	CASE # 15-19906  Hartford CT  APT. FLOOR RELATED CASE 1  FLOOR RELATED CASE 1  FLOOR RELATED CASE 1  FLOOR PLOOR TELEPHONE  TELEPHONE  STATUTE CHARGE 3  WENTS/DISTINCTIVE FEATURES  WENTS/DISTINCTIVE



## CITY OF HARTFORD

# CONNECTICUT HARTFORD POLICE DEPARTMENT MAJOR CRIMES DIVISION



JAMES C. ROVELLA Chief of Police

### RIGHTS WAIVER FORM

	MARCHAR		
MAYOR	•	~ 4 FOTT.	5/88/15
CASENO: 15- 19900	<u> </u>	DATE: 22	O (_AM)(X PM)
STATE OF CONNECTICUT	, o _	• •	
MYNAMEIS Samue	Bryant	DATE OF BIRTH:	4/1/81
YEAR YEAR	(2) DITO		
THE LAST GRADE IN SCHO	OL, THAT YOU ATTENDE	CAN YOU WRITE:	Yes
CAN YOUREAD: Yes		CAN 100 Williams be ad	vised of my rights and I must fully
Before I am interviewed or a understand those rights; 1. I HAVE BEEN ADVISED	sked any questions, I am a	ware mat 1 muse no al	vised of my rights and I must fully  N SILENT. SS
1. LHAVE BEEN ADVISED	AND KNOW THAT THAY	CUNGISAY CAN BE	USED AGAINST ME IN A COURT
2. THAVE BEEN ADVISED	AND KNOW THAT ANTE		THAT
V ))			
		ANS	WER ANY QUESTIONS, OR I MAY -
5. I HAVE BEEN ADVISE STOP ANSWERING QUES	TIONS AT ANY TIME I SC	DESIRE	_
WAIVER:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7 RIGHTS AND THA	T I FULLY UNDERSTAND THESE ESTIONS. I <u>DO NOT</u> WANT THE G'THESE RIGHTS FREELY AND
6. NOW THAT I HAVE RIGHTS, I AM WILLING PRESENCE OF AN AT VOLUNTARILY; WITHOU	BEEN ADVISED OF INT TO BE INTERVIEWED TORNEY AT THIS TIME THE ANY FEAR, THREAT, (	AND ANSWER QUI E. I AM WAIVIN OR PROMISES BEING	T I FULLY UNDERSTAND  ESTIONS. I <u>DO NOT</u> WANT THE  G THESE RIGHTS FREELY AND  MADE TO ME.
VOLUNIARILY; WILLION	SIGNED:	13	
:		28/15/ TIME:_	2217 AM (PM)
WITNESSED: Det.	LONC	475 (Blum	.e>)
WITNESSED: 16 /	I Test beach 1121	Clostkowski	)

### PRESS HARD WITH BALLPOINT PEN

HARTFORD	POLICE DEPA	RTMENT
	STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF HARTFORD CITY OF HARTFORD	CASE NUMBER 18-19906
	voluntary statement	G/28/15
TIME STARTED AM PM	TIME	FINISHED AM PM
1, Samuel Bryant	of 42 Pliny St.	tertford CT (1st Fi)
was born on (TYPE OR BRINTNAME IN FULL)  Was born on H	Hartford CT TOWNCITY STATE	COUNTRY
	nd I 🂢 can ( ) can not read and write E	
address for 25t . I am giving the	following statement of my own free will and acc	ord without fear, threat or promise.
This statement was given at No.	Dilliams Street,	HERTTORA, CT.
I, Samuel Bryant, am	voluntarily speaking	with Detective
Bluege and Rostlansk:	They have read me	my rights and
+ Lectard them. I	. have not been promi	
	A: and way. A	za-e Del. Dinmes
the things to	is slatemen a becau	
hands lave c	ats on them, and +	Made a
Com my injuries. I de	, feel alright to talk	to the derectives.
Earlier today, I was	malking out 2 by H	ne store at the
inst of Brook St.	and Mather St. I' ha	d a drink in m
hand (in a brown bag)	, and I had already	been drinking
knowingly make a statement that is untru	bove statement and it is true to the best of my k le and which is intended to mislead a law enforc of Section 53a-157 of the Connecticut Genera	ement officer in the performance of
This statement consists ofpag		
	romes H75) .X[	Bruss
WITNESSED	Sworn and subscribe	
* Not And ANDONDE WITNESSED	Superation Consenting Congret	,49 2015, in accordance with the

Connecticut General Statutes.

### PRESS HARD WITH BALLPOINT PEN

HARTFORD POLICE DEPARTMENT
STATE OF CONNECTICUT  COUNTY OF HARTFORD  CITY OF HARTFORD  CITY OF HARTFORD
(CONTINUATION) VOLUNTARY STATEMENT C/28/15
today. The police officer pulled up on me and next thing I know, he told me to put my hands on the car. I know, he told me to put my hands on the car. I started to get nervous because I had the drink in started to get nervous because I had the intoxicated
behind my back, I panicked, and tried to struggle behind my back, I panicked, and I think I cought him with
I didn't mean the time.
Your bleeding pretty bad, the me. Thats when I seen is face and seen that he was bleeding also.
I have read (or have had read to me) the above statement and it is true to the best of my knowledge. I fully understand that if I knowingly make a statement that is untrue and which is intended to mislead a law enforcement officer in the performance of his official function, I will be in violation of Section 53a-157 of the Connecticut General Statutes, False Statement.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 28

Connecticut General Statutes.

 $\underline{\phantom{a}}$ , 19  $\underline{205}$ , in accordance with the

This statement consists of

### HARTFORD, POLICE, DEPARTMENT

STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF HARTFORD CITY OF HARTFORD CASE NUMBER 15- 19906

DATE

(CONTINUATION)	VOLUNTARY STAILMENT	
* I said, "He	ey man, I'm sorry for was cool and said 's	accidently hitting
you! The cop	was cool and said	hit happens.
·	1. HER MAS NEVER INTEN	110010 1.,
n. the middle	of a struggle, and I want away. I panicked, I	have a problem
mying to ge	I apologized to the of	Aficer and he
with officery of	pology. I apologized to	o the sergeant
iccabico.		

I have read (or have had read to me) the above statement and it is true to the best of my knowledge. I fully understand that if I knowingly make a statement that is untrue and which is intended to mislead a law enforcement officer in the performance of

Page 3 of 3 Page

2/50







Date of Incident 6/28/2015 Time of Incident 1900 HPD Case #15-19906 UF# 15-296 Signal: 10-82/7/			
Officer Robert Fogg Code I-56 Unit 292 Div. NCU			
Name of Supervisor Notified Sergeant Rutkauski Time 1905			
Type of Force Utilized (1 initial forced utilized / 2 through 4 = subsequent force if utilized)  Taser 2,3 Chemical Physical Impact 1,4,5 Less Lethal Munitions  Initial Force Used Was Effective: Yes No			
Incident Location			
Number 142 Street Mather Street Apt./Floor			
Officer: Alone  With Other Officers  In Uniform: Yes  No Single Officer  Multiple Officers  Injured: Yes  No Injury Area: Hand/Arm  Foot/Leg Head/Neck/Face  Torso/Back  Injury Type: Pain  Injury Type: Pain  Cut/Scrape  Bruise/Contusion  Fracture  Other  Specify			
Suspect: Had a Weapon ☐ Used a Weapon ☐ Implied a Weapon ☐ No Weapons Involved ☒  Type of Weapon: Firearm ☐ Edged Weapon ☐ Household Item/Tool ☐ Other Weapon ☐ Specify  Resisted Arrest/Search & Seizure ☒ Attempted Escape ☒ Attempted Assault ☐ Harmed Officer/Other ☒ Harmed Self ☐  Impairment: Alcohol ☐ Drugs ☐ Mental Condition ☐ Unknown ☒			
Last Bryant First Samuel Middle DOB 4/1/81			
Number 42 Street Pliny Street City Hartford State CT			
Arrested: Yes 🛛 No 🗌			
Charges / Statute Number: 1. 53a-60 2. 53a-167c 3. 21a-279a			
Injured: Yes 🛛 No 🗌 Injury Area: Hand/Arm: 🔯 Foot/Leg 🔀 Head/Neck/Face 🔀 Torso/Back- 🗍 Injury Type: Pain 🔯 Irritation 🗍 Cut/Scrape 🔯 Bruise/Contusion 🔀 Fracture 🗍 Other 🗍 Specify			
Basic First Aid			
On-Scene Emergency Medical Attention 🔯 Medical Facility Treatment 🔯 Hospital Othized			
Name of Attending Medical Person: Attending Physician			
Supervisory Actions and Response Review of Incident, Contact with Officer and Observation of Affected Person Conducted:  At Scene			
Statement of Findings and Recommendations			
The amount of toice used by the Officer was appropriate and			
Copy of Case Incident Report is Reviewed, Notarized & Attached (initial)			
Supervisors Signature Code UO Bate Of Street			
Commanders Signature Code Date Time			



Hartford Police Department

50 Jennings Road

Hartford, CT 06120

(860) 757-4000

USE OF LESS LETHAL FORCE REPORT





Date of Incident 6/28/2015 Time of Incident 1900 HPD Case #15-19906 UF# 15-296 Signal: 10- 8277			
Officer Robert Fogg Code I-56 Unit 292 Div. NCU			
Name of Supervisor Notified Sergeant Rutkauski Time 1903			
Type of Force Utilized (1 initial forced utilized / 2 through 4 = subsequent force if utilized)  Taser 2,3 Chemical Physical Impact 1,4,5 Less Lethal Munitions Initial Force Used Was Effective: Yes No 🗵			
Incident Location			
Number 142 Street Mather Street Apt./Floor On Street Detention Facility Residence Business Public Place Special Event/Concert Interior Exterior On Street Detention Facility			
Officer: Alone ☐ With Other Officers ☒ In Uniform: Yes ☒ No ☐ Single Officer ☐ Multiple Officers ☐  Injured: Yes ☒ No ☐ Injury Area: Hand/Arm ☐ Foot/Leg ☐ Head/Neck/Face ☒ Torso/Back ☐  Injury Type: Pain ☐ Irritation ☐ Cut/Scrape ☐ Bruise/Contusion ☐ Fracture ☒ Other ☐ Specify			
Suspect: Had a Weapon ☐ Used a Weapon ☐ Implied a Weapon ☐ No Weapons Involved ☒  Type of Weapon: Firearm ☐ Edged Weapon ☐ Household Item/Tool ☐ Other Weapon ☐ Specify  Resisted Arrest/Search & Seizure ☒ Attempted Escape ☒ Attempted Assault ☐ Harmed Officer/Other ☒ Harmed Self ☐  Impairment: Alcohol ☐ Drugs ☐ Mental Condition ☐ Unknown ☒  Last Bryant First Samuel Middle ☐ DOB 4/1/81			
Last Bryant First Samuel Withdia   Number 42 Street Pliny Street City Hartford State CT			
Arrested: Yes ⊠ No ☐  Charges / Statute Number: 1. 53a-60  2. 53a-167c  3. 21a-279a  Tana/Resk. ☐			
Charges / Statute Number: 1. 33a-00			
Injured: Yes ⊠ No ☐ Injury Area: Hand/Arm: ⊠ Foot/Leg ⊠ Head/Neck/Face ⊠ Torso/Back- ☐ Injury Type: Pain ⊠ Irritation ☐ Cut/Scrape ⊠ Bruise/Contusion ⊠ Fracture ☐ Other ☐ Specify			
Injury Type: Pain M Irritation  Cut/Scrape  Buisco-Contacton  From M Rhysbing of Affected Areas  Basic First Aid  Basic First Aid			
Type of Medical Aid Provided: Observation and Evaluation ⊠ Flushing of Affected Areas □ Basic First Aid □  On Scene Emergency Medical Attention ⊠ Medical Facility Treatment ⊠ Hospital Utilized Saint Francis Hospital			
Name of Attending Medical Person: Attending Physician			
Supervisory Actions and Response Review of Incident, Contact with Officer and Observation of Affected Person Conducted: At Scene ☑ At Detention ☐ At Medical Facility ☐ Other ☐			
Statement of Findings and Recommendations			
The amount of torce used by the Officer was appropriate and Deoportional to the resistance used by the suspect			
Copy of Case Incident Report is Reviewed, Notarized & Attached (initial)			
Supervisors Signature			
Commanders Signature Code Date			